Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

MANILA
June 1, 2020
MEMORANDUM
TO : OIC - Regional Director LORETA M. MALALUAN

Regional Office No. II
Tuguegarao City, Cagayan

Transmitted herewith is the duly approved Request for Modification for the project under
FY 2020 General Appropriation Act (GAA), viz:

Date As per GAA/Original I As Modified
Approved Project Description
1. Cagayan Valley Rd — K0480 + 872 — K0480 | Cagayan Valley Rd — K0480 + 872 — K0480 +
+ 1172, K0486 + 400 — K0487 + 470 1172, K0486 + 000 — K0O486 + 220, K0486
+ 480 — K0487 + 506, K0O487 + 586 —
K0487 + 675.2
CW-1 - Road Widening - CW-1 - Road Widening -
2.140 Lane Km P 34,106,950 2.704 Lane Km P 37,810,386.84
CW-2 - Off-Carriageway CW-2 - Off-Carriageway
Improvement: Flaring of Improvement: Flaring of
Intersections / Intersections /
May 29 Improvement of Fi5,429,190 Improvement of i
2020 Intersections — 1.00 No. Intersections — 1.00 No. of
of Intersections Intersections
CW-3 = Construction of CW-3 = Construction of
Drainage Structure — P 20,265,000 Drainage Structure — ? 23,585,392.33
600.00 Lineal Meters 3002.00 Lineal Meters
B ) ROW Acquisition —
2,028 Square Meters P 7,850,000.00
EAO P 3,608,850 EAO # 3,193,928.00
Total £ 103,110,000 Total £ 103,110,000

In this regard, please be reminded that a project can only be modified once as prescribed
under the FY 2020 GAA, and all approved modifications shall be posted in the DPWH
website within five (5) days from receipt thereof. Failure to comply with this
requirement shall be meted with appropriate sanctions.

Please be guided accordingly.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

Cc: Undersecretary MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., Planning Service and PPP
Assistant Secretary EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR., Regional Operations in Regions I,II,III,IV-A,V and CAR

2.1 ETP/MLS



MAY 29 2020
MEMORANDUM

FOR MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGH'AYES
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum dated February 28, 2020 of LORETA M. MALALUAN,
OIC — Regional Director, DPWH-REGION II, requesting for the modification of project under

the FY 2020 GAA, to wit:

/
s

e Moving Funds between Proj

approaches.

CMPD 2019.

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310201100432000
Project ID: P00400315LZ
001 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System | OO1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
Network Development — Road Widening — Primary | Network Development — Road Widening — Primary
Roads Roads
Cagayan Valley Rd — K0480 + 872 — K0480 + 1172, | Cagayan Valley Rd — K0480 + 872 — K0480 + 1172,
K0486 + 400 — K0O487 + 470 K0486 + 000 — K0486 + 220, KO0486 + 480 —
K0487 + 506, K0487 + 586 — K0487 + 675.2
P-p ay:‘gl::I Unit Cost Allocation (P) | Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
CW-1 — Road CW-1-Road 73 .
Widening - ; L%?Zéﬁﬂ P 34,106,960 idening - . /1?.322312:131 P 37,810,386.84
2.140 Lane Km. ) 7704 Lane Km. ’
CW-2 - Off- CW-2 - Off-
Carriageway Carriageway
Improvement: Improvement:
Flaring of ﬁ5,129,190 Flaring of P 30,670,293 /
Intersections / |/ Number of P 45,129,190 Intersections / / Number of P 30,670,292.83
Improvement of Intersection Improvement of Intersection
Intersections - Intersections -
/f.oo No. of 1 1.00 No. of
Intersections Intersections
CW-3 - CW-3 -
Construction of /- Construction of _
Drainage P 33,775.00 Drainage P 7,856.56
tructure — / Lineal Meters Pl 265,000 | Structure — / Lineal Meters P 23,505,558.-28
00.00 Lineal _~"| 3,002.00 Lineal
Meters Meters
ROW
] ) ) |_acquisition - | §3870.81
2,028 Square | / Square Meters P 7,550,000.00
Meters
EAO - P 3,608,850 EAO - £ 3,193,928.00
| Total: | #103,110,000 Total: | 103,110,000
Justification: [N Cawat D .

) l -1
sicaf, w‘yw
omponents dnhd additional Project Component (ROW

Acquisition) to compensate affected properties and to fast track implementation of the project.
e Change in Station Limit due to increase in Physical Target from 2.140 Lane Km to 2.740 Lane

Km and from 600 Lineal Meters to 3,002 Lineal Meters on Road Widening and Construction of

Drainage Structure along Road, respectively and to exclude the station limit of bridge

e Decrease in unit cost was derived from the unit price consolidated based on 4™ Quarter of




Modification Request of Regional Office Il
Project ID No. P00400315L2
FY 2020

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence,
approval hereof is recommended.

Secretary for Operations
in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

C EPPROVE_b_[ DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR

Department of Public Works and Highways
Secreta I'y Office of the Secretary

2.1 ETP/LTR WINOC03818



